(iii) The carpet is to be replaced by 

September 30, 2004

Office of Health Facility Licensure and Certification

c. As of the file review date 08/11/20, there was
no evidence available for review a PPD has ever
been placed and read for this employee, or, the
PPD was two-hundred-forty-seven (247) days
overdue.

5. During interview on 08/11/20 at 2:00 PM,
Employee #23, the business office manager
stated,"I will have to work with the RN to ensure
TBs for new employees are completed prior to
hire."

E 423  Activities.

Provide a monthly calendar that lists the type,

[...]

a. The most recent annual assessment in the
resident's file was dated completed on 02/19/19.

b. The annual assessment should have been
completed no later than 02/19/20.

c. As of  the file review date of 08/14/20, the
annual assessment is currently one-hundred-
seventy-seven (177) days late.

3. During interview on 08/14/20 at 2:30 PM, the
RN stated,"we could not get a health assessment
completed due to the Covid-19 shutdown."

4. The above shutdown did not occur until
03/16/20. The annual assessment was due
completed no later than 02/19/20, which was

[...]

the months of September, October, November
and December 2019. Surveyor then received the
requested additional logs. Review of these
weight logs revealed the following:

a. Review of the weight log for Resident #6
revealed the following:

(i.) The resident's weight in June 2020 was two-
hundred-fifty-three (253) pounds.

(ii.) The resident's weight in July 2020 was two-

Resident #6 had a weight gain of 10# in
July 2020.  No documentation of
physician notification.  This cannot be
corrected.

Resident #10 - no documented weights
obtained in October, November,

[...]

Review of the weight log for Resident #10
revealed there were no weights recorded for the
months of October, November and December
2019.

c. Review of the weight log for Resident #18
revealed the following:

(i.) The resident's weight in January 2020 was
one-hundred-twenty-one (121) pounds.

(ii.) The resident's weight in February 2020 was
one-hundred-twenty-eight (128) pounds.

(iii.) There was a weight gain of seven (7)
pounds. There was no documentation available
for review which could verify a physician
notification occurred.

d. Review of the weight log for Resident #20
revealed there were no weights recorded for the

[...]

belongings were cleared from behind the 

dresser and put away in appropriate 

storage.

(ii) The carpet is to be replaced by 

September 30, 2004

(iii) The carpet is to be replaced by 

September 30, 2004

revealed the following:

(i.) The resident's weight in March 2020 was one-
hundred-fifty-eight (158) pounds.

(ii.) The resident's weight in April 2020 was one-
hundred-fifty-three (153) pounds.

(iii.) There was a weight loss of five (5) pounds.
There was no documentation available for review
which could verify a physician notification
occurred.

2. During exit interview, on 08/18/11 at 11:25
AM, the registered nurse stated,"we are doing